## 503523994 10/15/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3570620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ACF FINCO I LP, AS ASSIGNEE OF FCC, LCC D/B/A FIRST CAPITAL WESTERN REGION, LLC	10/09/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMBAZON, INC.
Street Address:	1160 CALLE CORDILLERA
City:	SAN CLEMENTE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92673

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D608642

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN O'BRIEN

Address Line 1: 187 WOLF ROAD, SUITE 101

Address Line 2: CT LIEN SOLUTIONS
Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 12205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Sambazon Patent Release#page1.tif source=Sambazon Patent Release#page2.tif source=Sambazon Patent Release#page3.tif source=Sambazon Patent Release#page4.tif

PATENT 503523994 REEL: 036869 FRAME: 0395

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that ACF FINCO I LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Secured Party"), as assignee of FCC, LLC, a Florida limited liability company d/b/a First Capital Western Region, LLC ("FCC"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

- 1. That the security interest it holds in the patents of SAMBAZON, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 22, 2011 by and among Debtor and FCC, and recorded by the Assignment Services Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2012 at Reel/Frame 27489-261 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Patent Security Agreement"), which patents are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other Patents (as such term is defined in the Patent Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is hereby released.
- 2. That any and all other security interests it holds in the patents of Debtor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, are hereby released.

[Signature page follows]

3790595.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of October 9, 2015. ACF FINCO I LP ("Secured Party") Title: STATE OF New York )
ss.:
COUNTY OF Westchester) On the 9th day of October in the year 2015, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Oleh Szczupak , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument. Eileen O'Neill

> EILEEN O'NEILL Notary Public - State of New York No. 01 ON6229630

Notary Public

Qualified in Rockland County
My Commission Expires October 12, 2018

## SCHEDULE A

# **PATENTS**

Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
Bottle	D608,642	01/26/10

3790595.1

PATENT REEL: 036869 FRAME: 0398

**RECORDED: 10/15/2015**